Dividends paid	 (10,676)	  (7,080)	  -

Share/notes buy-backs or issues	 (20,397)	  -   	  14,151

Transaction with non-controlling interest	 (153)	  (2,285)	  (95)

CASH MOVEMENT FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES	 (819)	  49,308 	  13,122

NET CHANGE IN CASH BALANCES	 24,766 	  (37,129)	  (1,010)

Opening cash balances	 26,409 	  51,175 	  14,046

CLOSING CASH BALANCES	 51,175 	  14,046 	  13,036

CVC Limited Prospectus72

7 Financial information (cont.)

7.4	 Pro Forma Historical Financial Information

(a)	 Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of CVC as at 30 June 2025.

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of CVC is provided for illustrative purposes and will
not necessarily reflect the actual position and balances as at the date of this Prospectus or at the conclusion of the Offer.

	 Pro Forma 30 Jun 2025

			   Impact of
		  30 Jun 2025	 Significant		  Impact of
		   (Audited)	 Transactions (2)	 30 Jun 2025	 Notes Issue (3)	 Balance
In thousands of AUD		  $'000	 $'000	 $'000	 $'000	 $'000

FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash	 (1)	  13,036 	  22,383 	  35,419 	  24,587 	  60,006

Loans and receivables		   41,296 	  -   	  41,296 	  -   	  41,296

Equity Investments		   14,250 	  -   	  14,250 	  -   	  14,250

Current tax assets		   548 	  -   	  548 	  -   	  548

Other assets		   467 	  8,650 	  9,117 	  -   	  9,117

Total Current Assets		   69,597 	  31,033 	  100,630 	  24,587 	  125,217

Non Current Assets

Loans and receivables		   1,600 	  -   	  1,600 	  -   	  1,600

Equity investments		   43,971 	  -   	  43,971 	  -   	  43,971

Investment properties		   227,507 	  -   	  227,507 	  -   	  227,507

Deferred tax assets	 (4)	  10,249 	  -   	  10,249 	  448 	  10,697

Other assets		   776 	  -   	  776 	  -   	  776

Total Non Current Assets		   284,103 	  -   	  284,103 	  448 	  284,551

Total Assets		   353,700 	  31,033 	  384,733 	  25,035 	  409,768

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables		   2,414 	  -   	  2,414 	  -   	  2,414

Borrowings	 (5)	  131,297 	  (53,777)	  77,520 	  (45,580)	  31,940

Provisions		   699 	  -   	  699 	  -   	  699

Total Current Liabilities		   134,410 	  (53,777)	  80,633 	  (45,580)	  35,053

Non Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables		   108 	  -   	  108 	  -   	  108

Borrowings	 (6)	  33,347 	  84,810 	  118,157 	  71,661 	  189,818

Deferred tax liability		   4,059 	  -   	  4,059 	  -   	  4,059

Total Non Current Liabilities		   37,514 	  84,810 	  122,324 	  71,661 	  193,985

Total Liabilities		   171,924 	  31,033 	  202,957 	  26,081 	  229,038

NET ASSETS/EQUITY		   181,776 	  -   	  181,776 	  (1,046)	  180,730

73

CVC Limited Prospectus

(b)	 Notes on the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is based on the audited statutory historical
consolidated statement of financial position of CVC as at 30 June 2025 adjusted to reflect the impact of significant
transactions occurring since that date and the impact of the CVC Notes 3 issue as noted below.

The Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is presented based on an assumed offer size for
the CVC Notes 3 of $75,000,000 pursuant to the Offer, presented net of the assumed associated costs of the offer.